TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ETV Capital S.A.		02/10/2011	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bullguard Limited
Street Address:	Capital Place
Internal Address:	120 Bath Road
City:	Heathrow, Hounslow
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	UB3 5AN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3004358	BULLGUARD
Registration Number:	3004357	BULLGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle C. Morris, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13154/3

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michelle M. Morris, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0540 3004358

CH CESON

900190638

Address Line 1: One Broadway Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle C. Morris, Esq.	
Signature:	/Michelle C. Morris/	
Date:	04/29/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0541

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is dated and effective as of February [V]. 2011, and is made by and between ETV Capital S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Luxembourg, with a principal place of business at 6 rue Philippe II, L-2340, Luxembourg ("Secured Party") and Bullguard Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with a principal place of business at Capital Place, 120 Bath Road, Heathrow, Hounslow, UB3 5AN, United Kingdom ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on or about March 13, 2008, Grantor granted to Secured Party a lien on and security interest in the following trademarks registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: BULLGUARD (Reg. No. 3,004,358, issued October 4, 2005) and BULLGUARD and Design (Reg. No. 3,004,357, issued October 4, 2005) (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the aforementioned lien and security interest was granted pursuant to a written Trademark Security Agreement dated on or about March 13, 2008, and was recorded on or about June 2, 2008 at Reel 3787, Frame 0044 in the records of the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the Grantor meeting certain obligations, the Secured Party has agreed to release its lien on and security interest in the Trademarks and the registrations therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its lien on and security interest in the Trademarks and/registrations.

WITNESS, the execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

ETV CAPITAL S.A

ROBERT QUINN

DIRECTOR

BULLGUARD I

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 04/29/2011